WNBF
WHWK-F
WMRV-F
WAAL-F
WENE

WYOS
WLTB-F
WINR
WKGB-F
WMXW-F

WBBI-F
WCDW-F
WWYLF

18
127

13.0
114
127
10.1

11.9
26
70

I 18
193 190
193  16.
88 76
126 139
77 42

67 1.3
46 25
64 74

WNBF
WHWK-F
WMRV-F
WAAL-F
WENE

wYOos
WLTB-F
WINR
WKGB-F
WMXW.-F

wBBI-F
WCDW-F
WWYL.F

20
17.6
19.6
8.1
14.5
33

8.9
33
43

79
39.5
215
236
321
17.7

17.5

19.2

86 & 82 8

10.6
17.4
114
124

75

6.2
8.0
49

80
312
276
248
274
250

19.6
16.6
17.3

15.6
14.2
16.4
1.5

4.2

81
271
263
312
224
17.8

229
15.3
19.8

13.8
125
16.4
12.2

8.6

82
305
244
305
28.2
20.7

19.7
15.0
16.0

151
9.2
18.3
135
6.2

83
30.7
224
332
25.7
172

145
1.0
15.3

84
14.2
10.4
18.2
12.2
8.7

37
4.0
9.7

84
30.3
16.9
35.0
24.6
159

10.7
10.5
15.6

85 86 8 88 89

155
7.9
14.4
24.6
6.2

2.6
29
9.4

85
296
146
314
39.5
156

9.6
10.1
14.1

137
116
122
217

45

9.2

86
27.9
186
296
372
13.0

86
5.1
145

16.8
13.8
14.0
231

4.4

87
28.0
234
30,0
406
121

11.0
6.6
121

15.2
15.2
124
23.9

21

4.5
42
9.1
78

88
237
208
29.1
419
113

10.1
9.2
15.5

BINGHAMTON
12+ METRO SHARE
0 9 82
15.9 126 127 119
15.1 149 172 168
10.7 9.3 69 6.2
19.5 206 162 158
2.7 2.2 1.7 0.3
27 1.0 - 1.2
3.6 3.8 7 25
5.5 49 59 53
6.0 49 101 122
1.9 5.4 7.7 3
12+ CUME RATINGS
89 %0 91 92
259 251 248 24.2
236 208 259 309
244 21.0 220 181
414 423 372 320
11.0 7.9 7.3 4.6
8.0 5.1 - 4.2
11.0 122 133 79
121 119 120 111
124 129 189 211
2.1 133 184 188

23
10.2
217

6.7

83

216
30.8
19.0
34.3

12.9
11.2
19.9
201

94
12.4
19.9

7.8
10.2

1.8

0.9
5.2
47
71
9.5

20.8
20.2

28.7
6.9

3.5
16.8

16.4
209

8 88 97 98 99

8.2
19.9
8.5
1.6
14

95
17.7
30.0
229
248

52

5.6
15.0

10.8
214

8.7
18.4
10.5

21

104

96
18.8
3141
28.1
242
7.5

5.7
1.0

10.2
203

19.8

7.8
210
127

9.6

21

7.8
14.9
16.0
104

1.8

7.3
14.3
14.2

27

2000
74
1.3
16.3
9.0
20

0l
79
94

15.2
79
25

01
15.3
20.0
29.1
19.8

8.1

6.0
10.6

147
20.7

0.6

16.3

02
92
112
76
8.1
24

02
17.9
224
240
226

59

4.5
14.5

142
19.5

121

18.8

03
9.8
126
5.7
73
1.8

13
6.3
52
8.3
7.0

0
15.2
256
208
20.7

48

32
12.6

15.7
18.0

133

20.8

WNBF, 1290 (N/T)
WHWK-F, 98.1 (C}
WMRV-F, 105.7 (CHR)
WAAL-F, 99.1 (CL. AOR)
WENE, 1430 (S)

WYOS, 1360 (T)
WLTB-F, 101.7 (AC)
WINR, 680 (ST)
WKGB-F, 92.5 (AOR)
WMXW-F, 103.3 (AC)

WBBI-F, 107.5 (CL AOR)
WCDW-F, 100.5 (O)
WWYL-F, 104.1 {CHR)

Kpﬂ\
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1976
1977
1978
1979

1980
1881
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002
2003

Market

Revenue

105
10.0
1.5
121

Revenue
Change

WENE
WINR

WNBF
WYOS

247

247

Revenue

17.91
19.03
20.45
21.93
23.60
25.18
26.89

27,68
25.38
26.62
27.65
29.17
30.77
32.42
34.26
36.44
38.27

42.51
39.84
46.18
48.99

1430 SKW (DA-N)
680 SKW/S00W (DA-2)
1290 9KWISKW (DA-N)
1360 SKW/5S00W (DA-2)

Retai

Rev. as %

PerCopita  Sales  Retail Sales

Sports

0035

.0036
0036
0037

0037
0032
0038
0035
0037
.0040
0040
0045
0049
.0050

.0035
0031
0035
0035

Standards

Talk
Talk

BINGHAMTON
Revenue Highest
Per Billing
Share Point Statlons

122

133
A21
146
.150

WNBF
WNBF
WNBF
WMRV-F
WAAL-F

WAAL-F

WAAL-F

WHWK-F
WHWK-F
WHWK-F
WHWK-F
WHWK-F
WHWK-F
WHWK-F
WHWK-F

WHWK-F
WHWK-F
WHWK-F
WHWK-F

MAJOR STATIONS - JANUARY 2004

Clear Channel
Clear Channel
Citadel
Citadel

WAAL-F
WBBI-F
WCDW-F
WHWK-F
WKGB-F

WLTB-F

WMRV-F
WMXW-F
WWYL-F

89.1
107.5
100.5

98.1

925

101.7
105.7
103.3
104.1

Average
Person
Ratina{APR) EM Share
15.7 % 46.0
15.7 50.7
14.0 474
15.5 551
15.3 62.4
16.4 59.6
154 57.8
14.7 57.3
15.8 56.6
151 60.9
14.8 62.3
16.0 63.6
146 63.9
16.2 67.5
16.5 73.6
16.4 73.4
15.9 77.4
17.1 82.2
16.0 78.5
16.5 82.7
15.5 79.0
15.2 814
15.1 81.3
14.5 85.0
15.6 819
15.2 79.5
13.9 784
13.2 793
TKW@ 1080 Classic AOR
1KW@545 Classic AOR
1.4KW@692 Oldies
10KW@951 Country
1.5KW@676 AOR
1.3KW@699 (DA) AC
35kw@5s70 CHR
0.6KW@1014 AC
0.9KW@833 (DA) CHR

Total
Stations

%, .-

13
13
10

Citadel
Clear Channel

Citadel
Clear Channel

Clear Channel
Clear Channel
Citade!

Viable
Stations

€ ™
oo o®o,

(=]

© o th -

10

10.5
105

10
10

ns

Unlisted
Station
Listening

13.7

136
16.2
16.3
19.2
193
18.7
20.2
188
14.9
154

18.0
15.6
17.7
18.0

1976
1977
1978
1979

1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1939

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999

2000
2001
2002
2003
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RES
7 80 & 84 87 90
CHR/AGR 41 47 43 CHR 28 27 27
AORICL 15  -- 1"
MOR/AC I 22 23 MORIFS 18 25 18
ACIOLD [ 28 25
COUNTRY 8 10 20 2 16 17
BTFUEZISAC 22 19 14 1 -- -
SOFT AC
NEWSITALK
SPORTS
BLACKIURBAN
SMOOTH JAZZ
STANDARDS 1" 5 5
HISPANIC
RELIG/GOSPEL
CLASSICAL
TATI OTES
{Major call letter and format changes)
WLTB-F WEBO until 79; WWWT until 86; CHR until 86; WQWT-F until 87
AC until 88; WQXT-F until 91; Oldies until 91; WKGB until 98;
AOR until 98
WENE CHR until 80; AC until 81; Country until 87; WENE until 91;
WMRYV until about 94; Oldies until about 94; Talk until 96
WHWK-F WQYT and EZ until 84
wWYos WHKOP Until 86; WRSG until 91; Oldies until ---; WKQP again
until 02; Standards until 02
WINR CHR until 83
WMRV-F AC until about 96
WAAL-F CHR until 97
WMXW-F Soft AC until 86
WWYL-F WYOS until 02; Oldies until 02
WCDW-F AC until 01
WBBI-F Country until about 02

92
17
15

27

n

AC
OLDIES

1"

10

27

14

12

2009
18
2

See Talk
12
6
25

BINGHAMTON

MAJOR STATION TRANSACTIONS: 1970 to 2003

1971 WINR

1973 WRSG/WAAL-F
1975 WAAL-F

1975 WINR

1977 WRSG

1981 WRSG

1987 WENE, WMRV-F

1987 WINR

1891 WEBO/WQXT-F {Owego)
1993 WNBF, WHWK.F

1993 WMXW-F

1993 WMRV AfF

1994 WNBF, WHWK-F

1996 WYOS-F {Chenango)

1997 WKOP, WAAL-F

1997 WENE, WMRV-F, WMXW-F

1997 WKGB-F

1988 WAAL-F, WYOV-F, WKOP,
WNBF, WHWK-F

2000 WENE, WBBI-F, WKGB-F,
WMRV-F, WMXW-F

Sold by Gannelt

Sold to Regicnal

Bought by Regional

Sold to Beacon

From Stoner to Amer. Radio
Sold to Enterprise
Sold to Enterprise

From Amer. Radio to Wicks
Sold to Wicks

From Regional to Wicks
Sold to Majec

Sold to Majac

Frem Wicks lo Citadel

From Majac to Clear Channel

307,000
§95,000
247,000
450,000
110,000
720,000

4,500,000
975,000
1,300,000
NA
3,250,000
N/A

4,800,000
650,000
N/A
6,000,000
675,000
N/A

20,000,000

F S N T i T W T
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1990
1 WAAL-F

3 WMRV.F

1.6
1.5
14
1.1

1985

WAAL-F
WMRV-F
WINR

1991
WAAL-F

WNBF

WMXW-F
WMRV-F
WKGB-F

1997
WHWK-F
WAAL-F
WMXW.-F
WMRV.-F
WNBF
WYOS-F

2003
WHWKF
WAAL-F
WKGB-F
WLTB-F
WMRV-F
WHMXW-F
WNBF

1.2
0.9
0.9
0.7
0.6

23
1.7
1.1
oe
0.7
0.6

BINGHAMTON
GHI LING STA
1985 1997 1988 1989
WNBF 1.3 WNBF 1.3 WMRV-F 15 WAALF 16
WAAL-F 1.2 WAAL-F 1.3 WAAL-F 14 WHWK-F 1.5
WMRV-F 11 WMRV-F 1.2 WHWK-F 13 WMRV-F 15
WHWKF 0.7 WHWKF 09 WNBF 1.3 WNBF 1.1
WINR 0.6 WENE 0.5 WINR 0.4
WINR 03 WRSG 03
WRSG 0.25 WENW 03
1992 1993 1894 1995
WHWK-F 16 WHWK-F 1.7 WHWK-F 20 WHWK-F 22
WAAL-F 14 WAAL-F 14 WAAL-F 15 WAAL-F 14
WNBF 1.0 WMXW-F 1.3 WMXW-F 13 WMXW-F 1.3
WMXW-F 1.0 WKGB-F 0.9 WNBF 0.8 WMRV AF 08
WKGB-F 0.9 WNBF 0.9 WMRV AF 0.7 WKGB-F 0.6
WMRV-F 0.6 WMRV-F 0.6 WKGB-F 0.7 WNBF 0.6
1998 1999 2000 2m
WHWK-F 24 WHWKF 24 WHWK-F 26 WHWK-F 23
WAAL-F 16 WAAL-F 1.8 WAAL-F 18 WMRV-F 20
WMRV-F 1.2 WMRV-F 14 WMRV-F 1.7 WAAL-F 1.7
WMXW.-F 1.0 WMXW.F 08 WMXW-F 0.9 WMXW-F 0.9
WNBF 0.7 WNBF 0.7 WNBF 0.8 WNBF 0.7
WYOS-F 0.6 WYOS-F 0.6 WLTB-F 08 WYOS-F 0.6
WLTB-F 0.6
DUNCAN'S COMMENTS:

Another slow growth, small Northeastern market. The addition of four new viable
stations since 1989 has not helped the market. WHWK has long been the most
important station in Binghamton although WNBF deserves credit for remaining a
credible News/Talk operation.

1994
1 Amer.Radio  $
2 Enterprise
3 Regional

1997
1 Wicks $
2 Majac

2000
1 Citadel $

2 Clear Channel

28 (35.7)
2.0 (26.3)
1.6 (20.8)

54 (62.2)
26 (30.3)

60 (57.0)
13 (31.2)

ST B G RADIO ENTITIES

1995

1 Wicks $ 28 (34.8)

2 Enterprise 2.2 (27.6)

3 Reglonal 1.5 (18.1)
1998

1 Citado! $ 54 (60.3)

2 Majac 29 (32.2)
2001

1 Citade) $ 54 (53.9)

2 Clear Channel 3.9 (39.5)
2003

1 Cloar Channe! $ 5.1

2 Citadel 5.1

3 GM Bdcst. 1.4

4

5

1996
1 Wicks $ 3.0 (358)
2 Enterprise 2.3 (28.3)
3 Regional 1.6 (19.6)
1999
1 Citade! $ 57 (588)
2 Clear Channcl 3.3 (33.5)
2002
1 Clear Channel $ 54
2 Citadel 4.6
3 GM Bdcst. 1.2

All 2002 and 2003 (inancial data is provided by BIA Financial.
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